OP \$40.00 8824445

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Modern Healthcare Inc.		10/17/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Modern Life Inc.	
Street Address:	576 Sacramento Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88244456	HAPPY EMPLOYEES, HEALTHY COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4157048804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dwei@ax-law.com

Correspondent Name: David Wei

Address Line 1: 4 Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

Total Attachments: 0	10/17/2019
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2019
SIGNATURE:	/David Wei/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Wei

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 006774 FRAME: 0245

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006774 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 10/17/2019